

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2803/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2004 in AN No. 410/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH @ NIKKA @ DEVINDER S.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda,AAG (Pb.)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.(A.C)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State shall intimate to this Court how many years the respondent

has undergone the imprisonment.

List in the 2nd week of January, 2006.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master