

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 154 OF 2006

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH @ NIKKA @ DEVINDER S.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No further time is granted to file additional documents.
The Criminal Appeal shall be heard on merits on the basis of
material available on record.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar